A Flight Attendant shall receive payment of two hundred and fifty-dollars ($250.00) 
for completion of required computer-based training (CBT) associated with 
continuing qualification and any additional CBT assigned during the year. This 
payment will be made in two payments: one hundred and twenty-five dollars 
($125.00) will be paid on the February 15th paycheck, and one hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($125.00) will be paid in the month they are paid for continuing qualification 
(i.e., If you attend recurrent training in May, training and CBT pay will be paid on 
the June 15th paycheck).   

E. Mandatory Meetings 

Any Flight Attendant pulled from a Trip to attend a mandatory meeting will be pay

[...]

one passport for renewal purposes under this provision.  

E. Involuntary Base Transfers   

1. Flight Attendants who experience involuntary Base transfers within the 
forty-eight (48) contiguous United States shall be eligible for reimbursement 
of moving expenses of up to five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500).   

Flight Attendants involuntarily displaced to or from Hawaii, Alaska, Puerto 
Rico, Virgin Islands, or other U.S. territories shall receive an additional two 
thousand dollar ($2,000) stipend.  

2. A Flight Attendant will be eligible to be provided  move days for a Base

[...]

Upon transferring to part time status, a Flight Attendant’s Departmental Seniority 
will thereafter begin accruing at a rate of fifty percent (50%) of a Flight Attendant 
on full time status.   

G. Uniforms 

Part time Flight Attendants will receive a one hundred twenty-five dollar ($125) 
uniform allowance in accordance with the terms of Section 24, Uniforms.   

H. Benefits 

1. Unless otherwise explicitly stated in this Agreement or required by law, Part-

Time Flight Attendants are not entitled to any benefits (e.g. comprehensive